

No. 17-1498

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

GREGORY A. CHRISTIAN, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Montana**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ROBERT J. KATERBERG	LISA S. BLATT
ELISABETH S. THEODORE	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
ANDREW T. TUTT	JOHN S. WILLIAMS
STEPHEN K. WIRTH	THOMAS S. CHAPMAN
ARNOLD & PORTER	WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
KAYE SCHOLER LLP	725 Twelfth Street, NW
601 Mass. Ave., NW	Washington, D.C. 20005
Washington, DC 20001	(202) 434-5000
(202) 942-5000	lblatt@wc.com

JONATHAN W. RAUCHWAY
SHANNON W. STEVENSON
DAVIS GRAHAM &
STUBBS LLP
1550 17th St., Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 892-9400

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Supplemental Brief	1
I. The Decision’s Devastating and Destabilizing Effect on Private Parties Warrants Immediate Review	3
II. There Are No Jurisdictional Barriers to Review, and Trial Will Not Aid This Court’s Review	5
III. There Are Three Square Splits.....	8
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Coventry Health Care of Mo., Inc. v. Nevils</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1190 (2017).....	7
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975).....	6
<i>Fisher v. District Court</i> , 424 U.S. 382 (1976).....	6
<i>Kennerly v. District Court</i> , 400 U.S. 423 (1971).....	6
<i>Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomis Indians v. Patchak</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2199 (2012).....	8
<i>Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. v. Albrecht</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2705 (2018).....	7
<i>Oneok, Inc. v. Learjet, Inc.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1591 (2015).....	7
 Statutes & Rules	
28 U.S.C. § 1257.....	5, 6
42 U.S.C.	
§ 9613.....	5-8
§ 9613(b).....	1, 9
§ 9613(h).....	1-5, 8, 9
§ 9622(e)(6).....	2, 3, 5, 7, 10
Supreme Court Rule 10.....	4
